MODEL: R7G
R7G SPECIFICATIONS ES-7817 Rev.3   Page 1/6
Remote I/O R7 Series
GATEWAY MODULE
MODEL: R7G-SC-S[1]-R[2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R7G-SC-S[1]-R[2]
Specify a code from below for each [1] and [2].
   (e.g. R7G-SC-SHL-R/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
   (e.g. /C01)
Module type of network 1
S: Slave
Type of network 1
C: CC-Link
Module type of network 2
S: Slave
[1] Type of network 2
HL: HLS (Hi-speedLink System) Full-duplex
HL1: HLS (Hi-speedLink System) Half-duplex
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
[2] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
FUNCTIONS & FEATURES
The Gateway Module for CC-Link and HLS (Hi-speedLink
System) connects discrete I/O between the networks each
other.  The module hands over 32 point inputs of CC-Link to
32 point outputs of HLS or 32 point inputs of HLS to 32 point
outputs of CC-Link.
CAUTION
In this module, the transmission between CC-Link and HLS is
not synchronized.  Therefore, if one of the networks read
the transmitted data before completion of its update by the
other network, the data may be uncertain as 16-bit data.  If
the correct 16-bit data is necessary, arrange the host
application program.
Refer to the instruction manual.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
• Power supply, CC-Link: Screwless spring terminal
  Applicable wire size: 0.2 - 1.25 mm2
  Stripped length: 10 mm
  Recommended solderless terminal
  AI0,25-10YE 0.25 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI0,34-10TQ 0.34 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI0,5-10WH 0.5 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  AI0,75-10GY 0.75 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  A1-10 1.0 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
  A1,5-10 1.5 mm2 (Phoenix Contact)
• HLS: RJ-45 Connectors
  Recommended cable connector:
  TM21P-88P (Hirose Electric)
  (not included in the package)
Isolation: CC-Link or FG to HLS to power
Station address setting: Rotary switch
(For the detail refer to the instruction manual.)
Transfer rate
• CC-Link Rotary switch
• HLS DIP switch
(For the detail refer to the instruction manual.)
Power LED: Green LED turns on when the power is supplied.
Status indicator LED
• CC-Link: Red LEDs indicate communication status.
• HLS: Green LEDs indicate communication status.
COMMUNICATION
■ HLS COMMUNICATION
Network: Full-duplex or half-duplex
Transmission distance: